

## NOTICE 22-2023: Temporary Interruption of Electricity Supply on the Port of Point Lisas on Sunday June 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023

June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2023

Please be advised that the Trinidad and Tobago Electricity Commission (T&TEC) is scheduled to conduct planned maintenance work at the Port of Point Lisas on <u>June 18<sup>th</sup></u>, 2023 from approximately 0800 hours to 1600 hours. This will therefore result in a temporary interruption of electricity supply to the following locations:

- From Caspian Drive, inclusive of the supply to the Port of Point Lisas and installations belonging to Ventrin Petroleum Company Limited
- Nutrien, Point Lisas Nitrogen Limited (PLNL), Savonetta Piers, Supermix Feeds Trinidad Limited, Intercontinental Shipping Limited and Weighbridge

During this time the undermentioned	al alla sa assalita a sa ka la sa sa a sa a sa a la	
I Juring this time the undermentioned	a departments or personnel	
Bonng his nine hie chaennener		

Department/Personnel	Main Line (636-2201)	Direct Line	E-mail
Harbour and Marine	Ext. 2070, 2071, 2072	636-7678 350-6055	harbourmanagement@plipdeco.com
Planning Office	Ext. 2008, 2022, 2023, 2025	296-3697	tos_agents@plipdeco.com
Security - Operations	Ext. 2156	679-7233 290-0978	ph_charge_room@plipdeco.com
Security – Tactical Response Unit	-	775-8545	tru@plipdeco.com
Mr. Avindra Boodram – Electrical Supervisor	_	389-9540	aboodram@plipdeco.com
Mr. Imran Ali – Port Electrician	-	755-5898	imali@plipdeco.com

We apologise for any inconvenience which may be caused during this time.

Sincerely,

Marketing and Business Development Department PLIPDECO

Registered Office: PLIPDECO House, Orinoco Drive, Point Lisas Industrial Estate, Point Lisas, Couva, Trinidad, West Indies Telephone: (868) 636 2201/2202. Facsimile: (868) 636-4008 E-mail: info@plipdeco.com Website: www.plipdeco.com

